

## City of Abilene Abilene Landmarks Commission

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Landmarks Commission to be held on Tuesday, October 23, 2018 at 4:00 PM at 555 Walnut Street, Second Floor - City Hall Council Chambers, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes
  - a. Approval of minutes from previous meeting, August 28, 2018
- 3. Agenda Items:
  - a. **CA-2018-03 -** 3434 S. 9th Street, on the north side of South 9th Street between Elmwood Dr. and Grove St., consisting of .23 acres; Legal description being Lot 15 and south half of 14, Outlot 1, Fair Park Extension, Taylor County, Texas
  - b. **HOZ-2018-03** 3434 S. 9th Street, on the north side of South 9th between Elmwood Dr. and Grove St., consisting of .23 acres; Legal description being Lot 15 and south half of 14, Outlot 1, Fair Park Extension, Taylor County, Texas

## 4. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please call 325-676-6208.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 18th day of October 2018, at 4:46 p.m.

Rosa Rios, TRMC

City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Tiffni Hererra, Assistant City Secretary, at 325-676-6208.